ENROLLED HOUSE
BILL NO. 2299 By: Newport, Case, 0O'Neal
and Kirby of the House

and

Herbert and Wright of
the Senate

An Act relating to motor vehicles; amending 47 O.S.
1991, Section 6-121, which relates to extension of
driver license during service in armed forces;
adding spouses; and providing an effective date.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. AMENDATORY 47 0.S. 1991, Section 6-121, is
amended to read as follows:

Section 6-121. Any person or spouse of a person on active duty
with the Armed Forces of the United States living outside the
continental limits of the United States having a valid dxiver's
driver license issued by the State of Oklahoma for the operation of
motor vehicles upon the highways of the state shall have, without
additional charge, a valid &¥iwver's driver license for the duration
of such service and for a period of sixty (60) days from and after
his the return of the person or spouse of the person to the
continental limits of the United States from such service.

SECTION 2. This act shall become effective November 1, 1998.




Passed the House of Representatives the 2nd day of March, 1998.

Speaker of the House of
Representatives

Passed the Senate the 6th day of April, 1998.

President of the Senate
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